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July 28, 2003

Cloy Kuhse, Chair

Allamakee County Republican Central Committee
618 Sherry Valley Drive

Postville, IA 52162

Dear Mr. Kuhse:

On July 24, 2003, the Jowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that you
failed to file the required amended Statement of Organization in a timely manner as
required by Iowa Code section 68A.5. Please exercise care in the future to be sure that
the law’s requirements are followed. Future violations may be subject to imposition of

Board sanctions.

Pursuant to Iowa Code section 68B.32B(12), all materials related to this matter are a
public record and have been placed in the appropriate public files.
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James A. Albert, Chair

Geraldine M. Leinen, Vice Chair
Janet A. Carl, Board Member
Bernard L. McKinley, Board Member
Phyllis Peters, Board Member

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
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July 31, 2003

Greg Hoversten
Hoversten for State House
P.O. Box 4581

Sioux City, IA 51104

Dear Mr. Hoversten:

On July 24, 2003, the Jowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that when
dissolving your committee and returning contributions to contributors, it was not done on
a pro rata basis as required by lowa Code section 68A.42. Please exercise care in the
future to be sure that the law’s requirements are followed. Future violations may be
subject to imposition of Board sanctions.

Pursuant to Jowa Code section 68B.32B(12), all materials related to this matter are a
public record and have been placed in the appropriate public files.
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James A. Albert, Chair

Geraldine M. Leinen, Vice Chair
Janet A. Carl, Board Member
Bernard L. McKinley, Board Member
Phyllis Peters, Board Member

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
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Merle Pederson, Chair

Iowa Life Insurance Industry PAC
Principal Financial Group

711 High Street

Des Moines, IA 50392

Dear Mr. Pederson:

On July 24, 2003 the Iowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that you
failed to respond to a request for information (a copy of a PAC contribution to Senator
Matt McCoy) and failed to provide a copy of the committee’s bank statement in violation
of rules 351 IAC 4.22 and 351 TAC 4.21. The Board is issuing this admonishment to
reflect these violations even though the PAC is now dissolved.

Pursuant to Iowa Code section 68B.32B(12), all materials related to this matter are a
public record and have been placed in the appropriate public files.
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James A. Albert, Chair

Geraldine M. Leinen, Vice Chair
Janet A. Carl, Board Member
Bernard L. McKinley, Board Member
Phyllis Peters, Board Member

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
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July 31, 2003

Joe Jongewaard

Joe Jongewaard for City Council
4039 Ovid Avenue

Des Moines, 1A 50310

Dear Mr. Jongewaard:

This letter of admonishment is issued in accordance with the Decision and Order in Case
No. 2002 IECDB 07.

It was determined that you failed to place an attribution statement on brochures
advocating your campaign for Des Moines City Council in violation of Iowa Code
section 56.14 (now 68A.14). Please exercise care in the future to be sure that the law’s
requirements are followed. Future violations may be subject to imposition of Board
sanctions.

Pursuant to Iowa Code section 68B.32B(12), all materials related to this matter are a
public record and have been placed in the appropriate public files.
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James A. Albert, Chair

Geraldine M. Leinen, Vice Chair
Janet A. Carl, Board Member
Bernard L. McKinley, Board Member
Phyllis Peters, Board Member

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
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Linda Langston

Linda Langston for Supervisor
4257 Sunland Ct SE

Cedar Rapids, IA 52403

Dear Ms. Langston:

On July 24, 2003, the Iowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that you
failed to disclose all campaign activity as required by lowa Code section 68A.6. Please
exercise care in the future to be sure that the law’s requirements are followed. Future
violations may be subject to imposition of Board sanctions.

Pursuant to Iowa Code section 68B.32B(12), all materials related to this matter are a
public record and have been placed in the appropriate public files.
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James A. Albert, Chair

Geraldine M. Leinen, Vice Chair
Janet A. Carl, Board Member
Bernard L. McKinley, Board Member
Phyllis Peters, Board Member

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
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Lynn Leaders

Lynn Leaders for Supervisor
P.O. Box 79

Underwood, IA 51576

Dear Mr. Leaders:

On July 24, 2003, the Iowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that you
failed to file the required Statement of Organization in a timely manner as required by
Iowa Code section 68A.5. Please exercise care in the future to be sure that the law’s
requirements are followed. Future violations may be subject to imposition of Board

sanctions.

Pursuant to Iowa Code section 68B.32B(12), all materials related to this matter are a
public record and have been placed in the appropriate public files.

IOWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair

Geraldine M. Leinen, Vice Chair
Janet A. Carl, Board Member
Bernard L. McKinley, Board Member
Phyllis Peters, Board Member

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
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Mel Weiss

Milberg Weiss Bershad Hynes & Lerach LLP
1 Penn Plaza

New York, NY 10119

Dear Mr. Weiss:

On July 24, 2003, the Iowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that you
failed to timely file the required form DR-OTC for a one-time contribution in excess of
$750 by a permanent organization, as required by Iowa Code section 68A.6. Please
exercise care in the future to be sure that the law’s requirements are followed. Future
violations may be subject to imposition of Board sanctions.

Pursuant to Iowa Code section 68B.32B(12), all materials related to this matter are a
public record and have been placed in the appropriate public files.
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James A. Albert, Chair

Geraldine M. Leinen, Vice Chair
Janet A. Carl, Board Member
Bernard L. McKinley, Board Member
Phyllis Peters, Board Member

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member



IOWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

An Independent Agency of the Executive Branch

W. CHARLES SMITHSON 514 East Locust Street, Suite 104 BOARD MEMBERS:
Executive Director Des Moines, lowa 50309-1912 James Albert, Chair
& Legal Counsel Telephone 515-281-4028/Fax 515-281-3701 Geraldine Leinen. Vice Chair

www.iowa.gov/ethics Janet Carl

Bernard McKinley
Phyllis Peters
Gerald Sullivan

July 31, 2003

Misty Muter
1104 — 25" Street, #3
Des Moines, 1A 50311

Dear Ms. Muter:

On July 24, 2003, the Iowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that you
failed to file a first quarter executive branch lobbyist report as required by Iowa Code
section 68B.37. Please exercise care in the future to be sure that the law’s requirements
are followed. Future violations may be subject to imposition of Board sanctions.

Pursuant to Iowa Code section 68B.32B(12), all materials related to this matter are a
public record and have been placed in the appropriate public files.

IOWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD
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Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
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July 28, 2003

Steve Miller, Chair
Project Casino

4661 Pheasant Avenue
Northwood, A 50459

Dear Mr. Miller:

On July 24, 2003, the lowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that you
failed to file the required Statement of Organization in a timely manner as required by
Iowa Code section 68A.5. Please exercise care in the future to be sure that the law’s
requirements are followed. Future violations may be subject to imposition of Board

sanctions.

Pursuant to Jowa Code section 68B.32B(12), all materials related to this matter are a
public record and have been placed in the appropriate public files.

IOWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair

Geraldine M. Leinen, Vice Chair
Janet A. Carl, Board Member
Bernard L. McKinley, Board Member
Phyllis Peters, Board Member

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
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Kathy Tiffany

Story County Attorney’s Office
1315 South B Avenue

Nevada, [A 50201

Dear Ms. Tiffany:

On July 24, 2003, the Iowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that you
used governmental resources for a political purpose in violation of Jowa Code section
68A.12A. Please exercise care in the future to be sure that the law’s requirements are
followed. Future violations may be subject to imposition of Board sanctions.

Pursuant to Iowa Code section 68B.32B(12), all materials related to this matter are a
public record and have been placed in the appropriate public files.
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